## MINUTE ITEM

15. APPLICATION TO APPROVE ASSIGNMENT OF LEASE P.R.C. 686.1, CORTE MADERA ARK SITE, MARIN COUNTY, ASA S. BRIGGS, ET UX. - W.O. 3208.

After consideration of Calendar Item 20 attached, and upon motion duly made and unanimously carried, the following resolution was adopted:

THE EXECUTIVE OFFICER IS AUTHORIZED TO APPROVE THE ASSIGNMENT TO ASA S. BRIGGS AND EVELYN D. BRIGGS OF LEASE P.R.C. 686.1, COVERING CORTE MADERA ARK SITE NO. 7A, AS SHOWN ON "PLAT OF CORTE MADERA ARK SITES, MARIN COUNTY, CALIFORNIA", FILED IN THE RECORDS OF THE COUNTY OF MARIN IN VOL. 2 OF SURVEYS AT PAGE 98, ALL OTHER TERMS OF THE LEASE TO REMAIN IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT.

Attachment Calendár Item 20 (1 page)

## CALENDAR ITEM

20.

APPLICATION TO APPROVE ASSIGNMENT OF LEASE P.R.C. 686.1, CORTE MADERA ARK SITE, MARIN COUNTY, ASA S. BRIGGS, ET UX. - W.O. 3208.

An application has been received from Asa S. Briggs and Evelyn D. Briggs for approval of assignment of Lease P.R.C. 686.1 to them from Bank of America, Executor of the Estate of Charlotte Martha Koenig, deceased, pursuant to Paragraph 5 of said lease.

Lease P.R.C. 686.1 was issued on March 10, 1952, for Corte Madera Ark Site No. 7A, Marin County, and renewed June 29, 1955 for a period of 10 years. The current land rental and the statutory filing fee have been paid.

IT IS RECOMMENDED THAT THE EXECUTIVE OFFICER BE AUTHORIZED TO APPROVE THE ASSIGNMENT TO ASA S. BRIGGS AND EVELYN D. BRIGGS OF MASE P.R.C. 686.1, COVERING CORTE MADERA ARK SITE NG. 7A, AS SHOWN ON "PLAT OF CORTE MADERA ARK SITES, MARIN COUNTY, CALIFORNIA", FILED IN THE RECORDS OF THE COUNTY OF MARIN IN VOL. 2 OF SURVEYS AT PAGE 98, ALL OTHER TERMS OF THE LEASE TO REMAIN IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT.

hohr